504373158 05/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4419852

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEAN HARMANN	05/11/2017
EDWARD MCFARLANE	05/10/2017
KIRK BARRETT	05/15/2017
AUSTIN HALLER	05/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IGNITE VENTURES LLC	
Street Address:	212 BUCKY DRIVE	
City:	LITITZ	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17543	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29597373

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)640-1965

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tdandridge@stradley.com

Correspondent Name: STRADLEY RONON STEVENS & YOUNG LLP

Address Line 1:30 VALLEY STREAM PARKWAYAddress Line 4:MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	189194-3004
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID P. FITZGIBBON	
SIGNATURE:	/David Fitzgibbon/
DATE SIGNED: 05/18/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment and Declaration 189194-3003#page1.tif source=Assignment and Declaration 189194-3003#page2.tif

PATENT 504373158 REEL: 042421 FRAME: 0038

source=Assignment and Declaration 189194-3003#page3.tif source=Assignment and Declaration 189194-3003#page4.tif source=Assignment and Declaration 189194-3003#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042421 FRAME: 0039

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (FILED UNDER 37 CFR 1.63(e))

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Sean Harmann, 212 Bucky Drive, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543 US;

Edward McFarlane, 212 Bucky Drive, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543 US;

Kirk Barrett, 212 Bucky Drive, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543 US; and

Austin Haller, 212 Bucky Drive, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543 US;;

(full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery or invention entitled:

Display Screen Or Portion Thereof With An Animated Graphical User Interface

(title of discovery or invention)
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith or thereafter,
for which application(s) for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on March 16, 2017, Serial No. <u>29/597,373</u> .

Ignite Ventures LLC, 212 Bucky Drive, Lititz, PA 17543 US

(name and address of assignee)

WHEREAS:

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and agreed, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States and all foreign countries for the full term or terms for

which the same may be granted.

WE, SAID ASSIGNORS, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

WE, SAID ASSIGNORS, hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND WE, SAID ASSIGNORS hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that we will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to us respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, we will, at any time, when called up to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

DECLARATION

As an above named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the United States application or PCT international referenced above.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention (or claimed design) in the above-identified application for which this declaration is being submitted.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is

punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Signature:	Date:
Name: Sean Harmann	Citizenship: United States
Signature: Sow M.	Date: 5/10/17
Name: Edward McFarlane	Citizenship: United States
Signature:	Date:
Name: Kirk Barrett	Citizenship: United States
,	
Signature:	Date: 5/15/17
Name: Austin Haller	Citizenship: United States

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention (or claimed design) in the above-identified application for which this declaration is being submitted.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Signature:	8011	Date:
Name:	Sean Harmann	Citizenship: United States
	en e	
Signature:	12 (1) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	Date:
Name:	Edward McFarlane	Citizenship: United States
Section 1		
Signature:		Date:
Name:	Kirk Barrett	Citizenship: United States
Signature:	The second secon	Date:
Name:	Austin Haller	Citizenship: United States

REEL: 042421 FRAME: 0043

under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Signature: _		Date:
	Sean Harmann	Citizenship: United States
Signature:		Date:
1	Edward McFarlane	Citizenship: United States
Signature: _	Al E Budt	Date:
Name:	Kirk Barrett	Citizenship: United States
Signature:		Date:
	Austin Haller	Citizenship: United States